The remote e-voting was scrutinized and reconciled with the register of members/records of 

the Company as on cut- off date as maintained by RT A of the Company. 

9. The total equity paid-up share capital of the Company as on Cut-off date i.e. Friday, November 

07, 2025, was INR 47,82,08,070/- (Indian Rupees Forty-Seven Crore Eighty-Two Lakh Eight 

Thousand and Seventy Only) divided into 23,91,04,035 (Twenty-Three Crore Ninety One 

Lakh Four Thousand and Thirty Five Only) equity shares of INR 2/- (Indian Rupees Two Only) 

h. 

SANJAV GROVER & ASSOCIATES 

10. The result of the remote e-voting in respect of the resolutions contained in the Postal Ballot 

Notice is as under: 

1. Appointment of Dr. Shalini Sarin (DIN: